FCO 2008-X

An Ordinance Pertaining to the Cumulative Firefighting Building & Equipment Fund

This Ordinance pertains to the Georgetown Township Fire Protection District Board of Fire Trustees of Floyd County, Indiana, proposal to establish a Cumulative Firefighting Building & Equipment Fund. The purpose of the Fund is the purchase of firefighting equipment and other legal uses as set out in IC 36-8-14. Pursuant to Indiana Code 36-8-14, the approval of the County Legislative Body (County Commissioners) is required prior to submission to the Department of Local Government Finance for their review.

The proposed establishment of the Cumulative Firefighting Building & Equipment Fund and tax rate has been duly adopted by the Georgetown Township Fire Protection District Board of Fire Trustees pursuant to Indiana Code 36-8-14. The tax will be levied on all real and personal property within the taxing district and will not exceed .033 per \$100.00 of assessed valuation. The proposed tax rate will be levied beginning with the taxes due and payable in the year of 2009.

Proofs of publication of the public hearing held on Wednesday, July 9, 2008, by the Georgetown Township Fire Protection District, and a certified copy of this Ordinance are to be submitted to the Department of Local Government Finance of the State of Indiana as provided by law. The tax rate and levy for the Cumulative Firefighting Building & Equipment Fund are subject to the approval of the Department of Local Government Finance.

Duly adopted by the following votes of the members of the Floyd County Commissioners on this date:

DATED:			
AYE		NAY	
ATTEST:	Teresa Plaiss, County Auditor of Floy	yd County	
Signature		Date	